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NO
NAME OF FACULTY DESIGNATION BATCH DATE DAY TIMING

PRAPCTICAL 

TOPIC
DEMONSTRATION LECTURE TOPIC

1 Dr. Vishnu Gupta
Professor 

& Head
2020 01-06-21 Tuesday 12 – 01 - -

Describe the movements

with muscles producing the movements of 

atlantooccipital joint & atlantoaxial joint

2 Dr. Vishnu Gupta
Professor 

& Head
2020 02-06-21 Wednesday 10 – 11 - -

Identify, describe and draw the microanatomy 

of pituitary gland, thyroid, parathyroid gland, 

tongue, salivary glands, tonsil, epiglottis, 

cornea, retina

3 Dr. Aruna Arya
Assistant 

Professor 
2020 03-06-21 Thursday 11 – 12 - -

Identify, describe and draw microanatomy of 

olfactory epithelium, eyelid, lip, sclero-corneal 

junction, optic nerve, cochlea- organ of corti, 

pineal gland

4 Dr. Sparsh Gupta Demonstraor 2020 04-06-21 Friday 11 –12 - -

Describe the development and developmental 

basis of congenital anomalies of face, palate, 

tongue, branchial apparatus, pituitary gland, 

thyroid gland & eye

5 Dr. Sparsh Gupta Demonstraor 2020 05-06-21 Saturday 10 – 11 - -

1) Testing of muscles of facial expression, 

extraocular muscles, muscles of mastication, 

2) Palpation of carotid arteries, facial artery, 

superficial temporal artery, 3) Location of 

internal and external jugular veins, 4) 

Location of hyoid bone, thyroid cartilage and 

cricoid cartilage with their vertebral levels

7 Dr. Aruna Arya
Assistant 

Professor 
2020 07-06-21 Monday

11 – 12

- -

Surface projection of- Thyroid gland, Parotid 

gland and duct, Pterion, Common carotid 

artery, Internal jugular vein, Subclavian vein, 

External jugular vein, Facial artery in the face 

& accessory nerve

8 Dr. Vishnu Gupta
Professor 

& Head
2020 08-06-21 Tuesday 12 – 01 - -

Identify the anatomical structures in 1) Plain x-

ray skull, 2) AP view and lateral view 3) Plain x-

ray cervical spine-AP and lateral view 4) Plain 

x- ray of paranasal sinuses

9 Dr. Vishnu Gupta
Professor 

& Head
2020 09-06-21 Wednesday 10 – 11 - -

Describe the anatomical route used for carotid 

angiogram and vertebral angiogram

10 Dr. Aruna Arya
Assistant 

Professor 
2020 10-06-21 Thursday 11 – 12 - -

Identify anatomical structures in carotid 

angiogram and vertebral angiogram
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11 Dr. Vinay Sharma Professor 2020 11-06-21 Friday 11 –12 - -

Describe & demonstrate the Planes 

(transpyloric, transtubercular, subcostal, 

lateral vertical, linea alba, linea semilunaris), 

regions & Quadrants of abdomen

12 Dr. Sparsh Gupta Demonstraor 2020 12-06-21 Saturday 10 – 11 - -
Describe & identify the Fascia, nerves & blood 

vessels of anterior abdominal wall

14 Dr. Aruna Arya
Assistant 

Professor 
2020 14-06-21 Monday

11 – 12
- -

Describe the formation of rectus sheath and 

its contents

15 Dr. Vishnu Gupta
Professor 

& Head
2020 15-06-21 Tuesday 12 – 01 - -

Describe extent, boundaries, contents of 

Inguinal canal including Hesselbach’s triangle.

16 Dr. Vishnu Gupta
Professor 

& Head
2020 16-06-21 Wednesday 10 – 11 - -

Explain the anatomical basis of inguinal 

hernia.

17 Dr. Aruna Arya
Assistant 

Professor 
2020 17-06-21 Thursday 11 – 12 - -

Describe attachments of muscles of anterior 

abdominal wall

18 Dr. Vinay Sharma Professor 2020 18-06-21 Friday 11 –12 - - Enumerate common Abdominal incisions

19 Dr. Sparsh Gupta Demonstraor 2020 19-06-21 Saturday 10 – 11 - -
Describe Thoracolumbar fascia

21 Dr. Aruna Arya
Assistant 

Professor 
2020 21-06-21 Monday

11 – 12
- -

Describe Lumbar plexus for its root value, 

formation & branches

22 Dr. Vishnu Gupta
Professor 

& Head
2020 22-06-21 Tuesday 12 – 01 - -

Mention the major subgroups of back 

muscles, nerve supply and action

23 Dr. Vishnu Gupta
Professor 

& Head
2020 23-06-21 Wednesday 10 – 11 - -

Describe coverings, internal structure, side 

determination, blood supply, nerve supply, 

lymphatic drainage & descent of testis with its 

applied anatomy

24 Dr. Aruna Arya
Assistant 

Professor 
2020 24-06-21 Thursday 11 – 12 - - Describe parts of Epididymis

25 Dr. Vinay Sharma Professor 2020 25-06-21 Friday 11 –12 - -

Describe Penis under following headings: 

(parts, components, blood supply and 

lymphatic drainage)

26 Dr. Sparsh Gupta Demonstraor 2020 26-06-21 Saturday 10 – 11 - - Explain the anatomical basis of Varicocoele

28 Dr. Aruna Arya
Assistant 

Professor 
2020 28-06-21 Monday

11 – 12
- -

Explain the anatomical basis of Phimosis & 

Circumcision

29 Dr. Vishnu Gupta
Professor 

& Head
2020 29-06-21 Tuesday 12 – 01 - -

Describe & identify boundaries and recesses of 

Lesser & Greater sac

30 Dr. Vishnu Gupta
Professor 

& Head
2020 30-06-21 Wednesday 10 – 11 - -

Name & identify various peritoneal folds & 

pouches with its explanation


